
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Tender No. & Date Item/ Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender / 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT 

Type of 
Bidding(Sin
gle/Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender 

No. of 
tenders 
received 

No. and names of parties qualified 
after technical evaluation

No. and names 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tenderer/ 
Evaluated 
L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor 
Value of 
Contract

Scheduled date 
of completion 
of work

VCT2209
Labour rate for minor repairing of 
doors,wndows in township

web Tender 15.09.22 Two bid 11.10.22 3 03,R.R.Pandey,Vivek Kumar Singh,Jagram nil Yes
ESSM/C/P/376 dated 
10.11.22

M/S Jagram 126150.00 12 months

EVCP2210
Material handling and other job 
works

e Tender 14.09.22 Two bid 4.11.22 4
03,M/S Ashish engg works,M/s Akhand jyoti jan 
kalyan sewa samiti,M/s Maa Sheetla enterprises

01,M/s Sharda engg 
works

Yes
ITI/MKP/C-P[/22-23/382/ 
Date 21.11.22

M/S Maa Sheetla 
enterprises

4705084.80 12 months

EVCT 2210 House keeping wprks in township e Tender 6.10.22 Two bid 9.11.22 3
02,M/S Ashish Engg works,M/s Kumar 
Foundations

01,M/s Sharda 
engg works

Yes
ITI/MKP/C-P[/22-23/384/ 
Date 28.11.22

M/S Kumar Foundations 827180.00 12 months

REPEAT ORDER,B382119
FDMS DIGITAL 
ADAPTOR

BID ORDER NIL L1
PUB380056,DT;05-
11-22

GATS TELECOM 3233000.00 19-Dec-22

REPEAT ORDER,EB382120 SLEEVE BID ORDER NIL L1
PUB380057,DT;05-
11-22

SANCHAR LINK 16800.00 21-Nov-22

DIRECT ORDER PTINTER GeM NIL L1
GEMC-
511687750984274,
DT;15-11-22

NEOTECHNIQ 199911.24 30-Nov-22

GEM/2022/B/2471959
PNEUMATIC SCREW 
DRIVER

GeM 26-08-2022 D 15-09-2022 8

1-KRISHNA COMPANY,2-
PNEUMATIC,3-ORIENT,4-VGM 
INTERIO,5-STRUGGLES OATH,6-
AMBIDEXY,7-INDUSTRIAL 
ENGINEERS,8-EXCELLECE 
INSTRUMENTS 

3 L1
GEMC-
511687714225864,
DT;15-11-22

AMBIDEXY 75000.00 30-Nov-22

GEM/2022/B/2442481 DESKTOP PC GeM 20-08-2022 D 05-09-2022 17

1-SUN SYSTEMS,2-IMPACT 
TECHNOLOGY,3-NIYURA,4-PRIME 
STAR,5-CORE TECHNOLOGIES,6-
MISTAL,7-TINTECH SOLUTION,8-
BIPS SYSTEMS,9-ARIHANT,10-
VIKASH,11-ROSE SUPPORT,12-
DHARAM AGENCIES,13-PMS 
COMPU,14-HILSON 
TECHNOLOGY,15-ZHAPACK 
BUSINESS,16-ANCHAL 
COMPUTERS,17-SPARE INFOTECH 

NIL L1
GEMC-
511687709963910,
DT;17-11-22

SUN SYSTEMS 931500.00 17-Dec-22

GEM/2022/B/2415130 HAND PALLET TRUCK GeM 08-05-22 D 20-08-22 5
1-STACKERS& MOVERS,2-PARTIK 
ENTERPRISES,3-CTR 
MANUFACTURING,4-ALCO 
ALUMINIUM,5-AGROMEC

NIL L1

GEMC-
511687756775348,
DT;21-11-22

AGROMEC 89500.00 6-Dec-22

GEM/2022/B/2407240
VACCUM PUMP FOR 
NCM

GeM 03-08-22 D 20-09-22 5

1-ANADESHWAR TRADETRS,2-
KASHI TRADERS,3-GEETA 
ENTERPRISES,4-OMEGA 
CORPORATES,5-INSTRUSYS 
ENTERPRISES

NIL L1

GEMC-
511687723614754,
DT;21-11-22

GEETA 
ENTERPRISES

296138.25 6-Dec-22

GEM/2022/B/2418881
INDUSTRIAL VACCUM 
CLEANER

GeM 08-06-22 D 23-08-22 4
1-SECURO VENTURES,2-APURVA 
UTKARSH,3-SUBHAM SALES,4-S.S 
TRADERSOMEGA CORPORATES,5-
INSTRUSYS ENTERPRISES

NIL L1

GEMC-
511687705052219,
DT;22-11-22

APURVA 
UTKARSH SEVA 
PVT LTD

27730.00 12-Dec-22

EB202275
ITEM TO UPGRADE THE 
SMT LINE

E-TENDER 20-06-22 D 08-08-22 1 NMTRONICS NIL L1
PUB200040,24-11-
22

NMTRONICS 494384.25 16-Mar-23

EB302268
CORRUGATED BOX FOR 
ONT-23

E-TENDER 18-10-22 D 11-11-22 3 1-SRM,2-PACKWELL,3-INDIA 
PACKAGING NIL L1

PUB300026,DT;28-
11-22

INDIA 
PACKAGING

542395.00 10-Dec-22

Direct Order on GeM Safety Footwear - - - - - - -
 GEMC-
511687733631460    
Date- 05/11/2022

M\s G.R.Sales 
Haryana

7974.00 20/11/2022

Direct Order on GeM
Unbranded 12 Volt 7AH 
Battery

- - - - - - - -
 GEMC-
511687707293293    
Date- 07/11/2022

M\s Mohan General 
Sales,Agara

8399.90 22/11/2022

Direct Order on GeM Safety Footwear - - - - - - - -
 GEMC-
511687705669026    
Date- 15/11/2022

M\s G.R.Sales 
Haryana

23857.60 30/11/2022

GEM/2022/B/2255914 / 
Dt.13/06/2022

Reciprocating Air 
Compressor

GeM Tender 13/06/2022 Two 04.07.2022 4

1-M\s Colt Equipments Pvt. Ltd.                                                        
2-M/s Kirloskar Pneumatic Co. Ltd                                                      
3-Air Tech Engineers                        4-
M/s Nikhil Technochem Services

- L-1
 GEMC-
511687728721051    
Date- 17/11/2022

M/s Colt Equipment 
Pvt. Ltd.

1125000.00 17/122022

E922016  & Date 
29/06/2022         As per 
approval / Committee 
decision, enquiry may be 
floated to PMJA Kendra 
in district Gonda only. 

Generic Medicine

The inquiry was 
sent only to the 
PMJA center in 
district Gonda.

29-06-2022 Single 20-07-2022 4

1 - M/s Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya 
Janaushadhi Kendra, Kurasan, 
Mankapur                                                                              
2 - M/s Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya 
Janaushadhi Kendra, Arya Naar, 
Gonda                                                                               
3 - M/s Jan Aushadhi Medical Store 
(PMBJK02399), Raj Narayan Market, 
Gonda.                                                                 
4 - M/s Pradhan Mantri Janaushadhi 
Medical Store, Paraspur, Gonda

- L-1
PUE890043 Dt 
18.11.2022

PM Bhartiya 
Janaushadhi Kendra 
Gonda

133823.28 21.11.2022

E922015 / 29.06.2022 Medicines NIT 29.06.2022 Single
30.07.2022      
( Extended due 
date)

3

1-M/s Tandon Medical Hall                      
2-M/sPM Janaushadhi Kendra 
Aryanagar Gonda                                                         
3-M\s P.S.Pharma 
Nawabganja,Gonda

- L1
PUE890042 Dt 
11.11.2022

Tandon Medical Hall 
Gonda

22267.56 21.11.2022

GEM/2022/B/2600525 / 
Dt.03/10/2022

Electrical Items GeM Tender 03.10.2022 Two 22.10.2022 4

1-M/s Deep Traders                                                        
2-M/s Allied Engineers                          
3- M/s R.S.Services                                  
4- M/s Yes Celebration

- L-1
 GEMC-
511687746036479    
Date- 22/11/2022

M/s Allied Engineers 162900.00 12.12.2022

C572645 S.S. HOSE CLAMP web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil NIL Yes
PUC570054 dtd. 
01.11.2022

M/s Lucky 
Enterprises.

Rs. 5292.00 25.11.2022

C570046 NYLON BRACKET web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570055 dtd. 
01.11.2022

M/s Lucky 
Enterprises.

Rs. 32550.00 25-11-2022

C572644
SPACER & 
CONNECTOR

web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570056 dt. 01-
11-2022

M/s Lucky 
Enterprises.

Rs. 12800.00 25.11.2022

C572647
04 types kit item for 
FDMS

web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570057dt. 
01.11.2022

M/s Saket Vigyan 
Kendra Faizabad

Rs. 59275.00 25.11.2022

C572648
SPLICE TRAY for 
FDMS

web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570058 dtd. 
04.11.2022

M/s Advanced 
Fiber Solutions 

Rs. 52500.00 25-11-2022

C572641
Engraved Lable for 
FDMS

web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570059 dtd. 
09.11.2022

M/s SPAN  
Industries 

Rs. 34680.00 26.12.2022

C572640 Powder Paint for FDMS web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570060 dtd. 
09.11.2022

M/s Rapid Coat 
Division

Rs. 20000.00 25.11.2022

C572643 Expansion Bolt web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570061 dtd. 
14.11.2022

M/s SPAN  
Industries 

Rs. 25710.00 25.11.2022

C552642
07 Ply corrugated Packing 
Box

web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order nIL Nil Nil Yes
PUC550044 dtd. 
14.11.2022

M/s India 
Packaging 
Industries.

Rs. 25800.00 25.11.2022

C572649 Lable Sticker web tender Repeat order
Repeat 
order

Repeat order Nil Nil Nil Yes
PUC570062 dtd. 
14.11.2022

M/s Swati 
Enterprises 

Rs. 4000.00 25.11.2022

C572637 SNVM SPRING web tender 19.09.2022 single 05.11.2022 3
1- M/s Lucky Ent. Lko. 2- M/s 
New Standard Spring  3- M/s A.R. 
Engg. Works

Nil Yes
PUC570063 dtd. 
15.11.2022

M/s New Standard 
Spring

Rs. 22000.00 05.12.2022

C552636 AIR FILTER web tender 19.09.2022 single 27.10.2022 3
1- M/s OEM Guru Industries  2- 
M/s Sunrays Bangalore  3- M/s Sri 
Balaji Motors 

`Nil Yes
PUC550045 dtd. 
18.11.2022

M/s Sunrays 
Bangalore

Rs. 11000.00 14.12.2022

C572638
05 types items for SNVM 
& SNDM

web tender 20.09.2022 Single 17.10.202 4
1-M/s SPAN Industries  2- M/s 
Lucky Enterprises  3- M/s A.R. 
Engg. Works 4- Durga Enterprises

Nil Yes
PUC570064, 65 & 
PUC 570066 dtd. 
18.11.2022

M/s A.R. Engg.,  
M/s Lucky 
Engerprises, M/s 
SPAN Industtries

Rs. 1653.00 & 
Rs. 2900.00 & 
Rs. 12800.00

12.12.2022

                                             Details of  Tenders / Contracts / Purchases  concluded during the Nov 2022


